BUS
TIMETABLES

% F . . ’flr ..I-':[ i | I .-.\. 'E"
' " : RE L\
il i) g [ LA\
» R
. _» o 14
— 5 =, -

TAUNTON CAMPUS

BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk EIEI®



GETTING HERE IS EASIER THAN YOU THINK.

The Taunton Campus is a short walk from Taunton’s main bus
station, and many buses stop right outside the College.

Most buses that provide routes to BTC are
public service buses and therefore timetables,
routes and rules of carriage apply at all times.

You need to ensure that your ticket provides the
best value for money and could depend on the
number of journeys you make each week and
the location of your work placement.

COUNTY TICKET
“Love the Bus”

The County Ticket has been suspended in
2021/22 due to the pandemic.

DAILY WEEKLY OR MONTHLY TICKET
Bought directly from the bus operators.

You may be eligible for financial help towards
the cost of bus travel through the 16-19
Bursary. Please contact Student Support for
an application form on 01278 441233 or email
studentsupport@btc.ac.uk.

TRAVEL CODE OF CONDUCT

All students are expected to abide by this travel code of
conduct to avoid facing disciplinary action from the College

or sanctions from bus companies.

* All students are required to wear face
coverings on buses servicing the College.

* You are expected to act as an ambassador
for the College at all times, whether
travelling on public service buses or on
College organised coaches or minibuses.
You are therefore required to behave
appropriately and with due consideration
for all other passengers.

* |tis College policy that all students
wear seat beats at all times where these
are available.You are expected to act
responsibly, for your own safety and that of
others.

* You must not distract the driver, make
undue noise or throw any items, however
small.

= Avoid any form of reckless behaviour and
immediately report any incident to the
driver or College staff.

* Breaking the law in relation to possession,
taking or dealing with illegal substances,
alcohol or solvents will result in a
disciplinary procedure. This may result in
your exclusion from College.

Smoking of any sort is banned on College
transport at all times, regardless of age.

You are expected to refrain from behaving
anti-socially. Verbal or physical abuse of
the driver or other passengers is a breach
of the Code of Conduct and will result in
disciplinary measures.

Bullying or harassment of others is never
tolerated.

Defacing or damaging any part of a vehicle
used for College transport may lead to you
paying for repair costs or criminal charges
being brought against you.

Fraudulent use of bus passes will result

in the withdrawal of the pass. In addition,
the bus company may prosecute and ban
you from travelling on their services. The
following are examples of fraudulent use of
any bus pass:

Lending your pass to someone else
Changing the details on the pass

Using the pass for journeys not covered by
the pass

If you leave your bus pass at home you are liable to pay the full
cost of travel. The College is not authorised to issue temporary
vouchers or cash for travel.




BUS SERVICE INDEX ROUTES TO TAUNTON CAMPUS

Services stop at the Taunton campus while others will serve Taunton town centre.

Town/Village Bus service Page Town/Village Bus service Page
Axminster 30 6 Huish Episcopi 54 6 Route 96 (South West Coaches)
Bishopswood 98 4 Iminster 30 6 Merriott, Crewkerne, Chard, Taunton Campus
] am pm
Bishops Lydeard 28 8 Langport >4 6 IMEPTIOLE, THE CHUICR. ettt 710 6.03
Bridgwater 21 7 Minehead 28 8 Crewkerne, Wadham SChool. ... 7.15 5.57
Buckland St Mary 98 4 Shepton Beauchamp 10C 4 A30, Cricket St TROMAS. ..ttt 7.29 5.43
99 9 Chard, BOAEN StrEET ...ttt 745 L
Stoke St Gregory 51 5 .
Chard % 3 Chard, Guﬂdhall ..................................................................................................................... 5.35
30 6 Street 29 7 Chard, SHID INN et 7.48 5.31
99 9 Tiverton 2 8 Donyatt, GEOrZE INN i 7.52 5.26
Horton Cross, HErNE HOUSE ...ttt 7.54 5.23
Creech St Michael 29 7 Uffculme 22 8 HENIAAE, FAICON HOE! ooveeeoeoeoeeoeeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 8.09 508
Crewkerne 96 3 Wellington 20 3 TAUNTON CAMIPUS oot 8.35 4.40
Dulverton 25 9 Wells 29 7 T READ UP
Glastonbury 29 7 Willand 22 8 Route 20 (Dartline Coaches)
Honiton, Dunkeswell, Hemyock, Culmstock, Wellington, Taunton
Hemyock 20 3 Wiveliscombe 25 9
am pm
Honiton 20 3 Honiton, Tesco Superstore (E-bound) ........cccoovcooervveeieeereeceesseeecesesseeecessseseees 7.01 6.41
Honiton, Lace Walk (Stop O).....cccceuune. 05 L
Honiton, Job Centre (Stop D) 6.36
BUS ROUTES Combe Raleigh, Combe Raleigh Turn ... 7.2 6.29
Glastonbury Dunkeswell, Highfield ROad.........ccccccviviiiiriiiiieceeeeeeese s 7.9 6.22
Bridgwater DUNKESWEIl, ROYAI O@K.....eeoooeoeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeees oo eeesee s 7.22 6.19
Minehead [ Bishops Street SHEldON, SREIAON TUIN coveeveeeeeeeee oo s e e ee e eee e eeeeeeneeeees 7.25 6.15
Lydeard Hemyock, Cathering WhHeel ... 7.33 6.09
Dulverton Wiveliscombe P’ Creech St Michael HEemMYOCK, CaStIe PArk ... sssssss s sssssssssssesssnns 7.35 6.04
Stoke HEMYOCK, PrOWSES ..o 7.38 6.07
St Gregory
Culmstock, All SAINTS CRUICH ..ot 7.48 5.55
Langport Nicholashayne, POst OffiCe.......ccooiiiiiiiiiicie s 7.53 5.49
Shepton Sampford Moor, Vine Cottage ... 757 L
Beauchamp Sampford Moor, Blue Ball INN......c.coiiicicccee e eeenie v 5.45
Buckland Meriott Wellington, High Street 5.36
StMary Y iiminster HEAtNEION PArK..ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e . 5.26
0 Taunton campus Taunton, Castle Way ... . 5.15

Cullompton  Honiton

] Busterminus

Axminster [z ;
Winsham == Busroute




Route 10C (Hatch Green Coaches)

Montacute, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Martock, South Petherton, Taunton Campus

am
Montacute, Stanchester Community SChool ... 7.00
Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Main Street Post Office ... 7.02
Martock, The PINNACIE ...t 7.07
Martock, The Railway INN ..ot 7.1
Kingsbury Episcopi, The AVENUE.......c.cccivieieiceeie e 7.6
Stembridge, The Rusty Axe.......... 7.23
East Lambrook, Rose & Crown 7.27
SoUth Petherton, SIVEr SErEEL ...ttt 7.30
South Petherton (opposite St James Street) 7.32
Compton Durville, Bestell Cottage ... 7.33
West Lambrook (opposite Lambrook Road) ... 7.35
Shepton Beauchamp, Duke of York 7.38
Barrington, St IMarys ... 7.42
Puckington, Puckington Phone BOX ... 7.44
[Iton, Old Orchard ClOSE ... 7.50
Hatch Beauchamp, Hatch INN ... 8.00
TAUNTON CAMPUS .ttt ns 8.42

Route 98 (Hatch Green Coaches)
Broadway Hill, Buckland St Mary, Canonsgrove, Taunton Campus

am
Broadway Hill, The Bll INN ..o seesssssssenes 7.16
Horton, Pound RoOad JUNCHION v ssnes 7.19
Buckland St Mary, St Marys ChUrch ... 7.27
Bishopwood, Candlelight Inn
Churchinford, The YOrK TNttt ettt
Blagdon Hill, The Lamb & FIag INN ... 7.50
Canonsgrove, Canonsgrove Halls.... 7.54
Staplehay, Crown INN ... e 7.57
TauNtoN, TrUIl STOIES ..ottt 8.00
Taunton, MiddIEWAY ... aeenena
TAUNTON CAMPUS ottt 8.1

pm
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
5.07

4.35

T READ UP

pm
(Request only)
(Request only)
6.15

6.10

6.02

5.54

5.50

5.49

5.47

5.40

5.33

T READ UP

Route 51 (Hatch Green Coaches)
Burrowbridge, Stoke St Gregory, North Curry Lillesdon, Taunton

am
Burrowbridge, Athelney Bridge ... 7.32
Stoke St Gregory, Dark Lane......ccornsessssssssissssesss s 7.41
North Curry, Bird in Hand.....o.coooicssecssessssse s 7.56
Lillesdon, Lillesdon Bus SHelter ... 8.01
Henlade, Falcon HOEl ... 8.06

Taunton, Castle Way
TAUNTON CAMPUS ottt nnns

Route 23B (Hatch Green Coaches)
Williton, Stogursey, Nether Stowey, Kingston St Mary, Taunton

am
WO, FOPE SEr O ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt s sttt eeereeenaes 7.05
Watchet, Watchet Railway Station ... 7.10
KIIVE, HOOT ATMIS ettt sttt 715
Stogursey, ACIanNd AFMS ...t 7.20
Nether Stowey, The CloCKTOWET ........ccoiiiiiiiie s 7.27
HaWKFIdZE RESEIVOIN ...
BUNCOMDBE, ThE PINES ...t s
SEAIITOOT CrOSS it
1o OSSP
Fulford, Telephone BOX.........ccciieieiiiecsesese e
Kingston St Mary, SWan INN.......ccccecescse s
Taunton, WHhItmMOre ROGA .....c.i oottt ettt en e

Taunton, Taunton Rail Station
TaUNtON, THE Parade ...ttt ettt

pm

(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
5.15

5.00

4.55

T READ UP

pm
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
5.06

5.00

4.55

4.50

T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

5



Route 54 (Buses of Somerset)
Yeovil, lichester, Langport, Taunton Campus

am
YEOVil, BUS STAtiON ..ottt nas 6.55
[Ichester ROAd, TESCO.....ccoiieeieeeeeee ettt st 7.00
lichester, LIMINgton ROAd TUMN ..ot seessssssnesnen 7.08
[lchester, TAaranto Hill.....ooose s 7.0
SOMEITON, SQUAIE ...uivieiiieeicetcst ettt 7.20
Pitney, Halfway House..... 7.26
Langport, TOWN Hall......c.co.oioeeccecece e s 7.32
Curry Rivel, One Stop SHOP...cces e 7.37
Fivehead, Bus Shelter 7.43
Wrantage, Canal INN ...t 7.49
NAgS HEAA/ASN X oot s 7.53
Henlade, Bus Shelter.... 7.55
Henlade, LIPE LANE ...ttt ssssssnnes ereenes
TAUNTON, PArade ..ottt 8.22
Route 30 (Buses of Somerset)
Axminster, Chard, llminster, Taunton Campus

am

AXminster, Rail StAtiON. ...t 6.55
AXMINSTEr, FIrst AVENUE ..o 7.01
South Chard, Perry Stre€t.. e 7.2
TatWOrth ChUFCH oo 7.7
Chard, BOAEN ST ..ottt ettt ettt n s 7.26
Chard, The GUIIARNAIL ...ttt eeeaes
IIminster, Orchard Vale ...t 7.42
[IMINSTEE, SQUAIE ..ottt st sastenee aaeesens
Henlade, Bus Shelter.... 8.03
Henlade, FAlcon HOLEI ...ttt ssenee aaenens
TAUNTON, PArade ...ttt anann

Taunton Campus

T READ UP

T READ UP

Route 29 (Buses of Somerset)
Wells, Glastonbury, Street, Taunton

am

WIS, BUS STALION ...ttt 6.45
Old Wells Road, HOSPItal ... 6.55
Glastonbury, Windmill Hill ........cooinssssessssseeseesessessses s 6.59
Glastonbury, TOWN Hall......coooieieiiiccee e 7.05
Street, The LIDIrary .
Street, Crispin Hall .....

Ashcott, The Retreat

ASNCOLE, THE BAtCR. .ottt ettt enene aeeeeas
Othery, The London INN ...t en st 7.38
East Lyng, ROSE @and CrOWN ... 7.46
Creech St Michael, Crown Lane ... es s 7.54

Rusihton, Lawn Meadow ..

LI IO oL o) s 2= 1= [ [P

Route 21 (Buses of Somerset)
Burnham on Sea, Bridgwater, Taunton

am

Burnham on Sea, Esplanade ... 713
Burnham on Sea, Old Pier TAVEIN ...t 716
Highbridge, CemMEErY ..o 7.25
Huntspill, SOUthfield CroSs ... senes 7.31
Pawlett, Bus Shelter

THE SRODPS .ot eanesans
Dunball, Admirals Table TN oot 7.37
Bridgwater, BUus STation ... s 7.51
Bridgwater, Rear of Angel Place/High Street (return).......ccccoeevecevcverccrnnnnn, VASS
NOrth Petherton, VEITIErS ..ttt 8.08
West Monkton, Primary SChool ... 8.13
TAUNEON CAMPUS ...t 8.50

T READ UP

519
5.08
4.40
1 READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

7



Route 22 (Buses of Somerset) Route 99 (Buses of Somerset)

Tiverton, Cullompton, Uffculme, Wellington, Taunton Campus Chard, Combe St Nicholas, Buckland St Mary, Staple Fitzpaine to Taunton Campus

am pm am pm
TIVerton, BUS StAtiON ..ottt 715 6.00 Chard, BOAEN StrEET ... 7.30 6.05
Halberton, BUS 1aY-DY ..o sesnes 7.25 5.50 Chard, ThOrNAUN Park .......coissiessessesesssssessessssessssessssssssessesesenens 7.37 5.57
Willand, SOmMerville ROAd ........cvuevceeeeeeeeceeeeeeee et nas 7.32 5.44 Chard, GIYNSWOOd ... 7.41 5.54
UTfeulme, OSHIET INN ot 7.41 5.37 CoMDBE StNICHOIBS v 7.47 5.48
Appledore, Lamb INN ... 7.52 5.26 Buckland St Mary, opposite Eagle Tavern ... 7.52 5.43
Beam Bridge, Beam Bridge Hotel 7.58 5.20 Buckland St Mary, St Marys Church 5.40
Rockwell Green, DObree Park ...t 8.01 5.18 Staple Fitzpaine, The GreyhouNnd........cccccecvicccececeeee s . 5.30
Wellington, High Street ... 8.08 514 Shoreditch, Shoreditch Racecourse 5.21
Heatherton Park................ . 5.07 Taunton, Parade......ccccoeeeeevvececsicnn, . 5.10
Taunton Campus 4.59 Taunton Campus 5.00

1t READ UP 1t READ UP

Route 28 (Buses of Somerset) Route 25 (Buses of Somerset)
Minehead, Watchet, Bishops Lydeard, Norton Fitzwarren, Taunton Campus Bampton, Wiveliscombe, Milverton, Norton Fitzwarren to Taunton Campus

am pm am pm
Minehead, BUtlins ... 6.50 6.19 Bampton War Memorial. ... s 7.09 6.23
Minehead, Bancks SLrEEt.........ccooiiiiics 700 SHIllINGTOr BUS SHEIET w..vevveeeeceeeeeeseeeesseeeeeees s seeeeseesseessseeesees s eeeeeeen 714 6.18
Minehead, The Parade ... s 6.14 WaterroW, ROCK INN..uiiiieicceeceeeeee ettt snas 7.24 6.08
Marsh Street, DUNSTEr STEEP ... 7.08 6.06 WWIVEIISCOMBE SQUATE crveroeeeeeeeesseeessseeseesssssesseessssessesesssseessssssssesssesssssssssssssnees 7.30 6.02
Washford, Shepherds COrMEr ... 718 5.56 MHIVEEEON, NOTER SEEEEL ... eee s 7.37 5.55
Watchet, Watchet Railway Station ... 7.27 5.49 HIllCOMMON, OFCRAIA INNvvvoeoooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeoeoeeee oo 7.44 5.48
WIllItON, FOIe STrEET ..o 7.33 5.42 Cotford St LUKE ROUNAADOUL oo 7.53 5.43
Bicknoller, Turning............c........... 7.38 5.36 Norton Fitzwarren, Coopers Mill ... 8.00 5.33
Quantock Cottage, Seven Ashi.........icriiiisss 7.46 5.27 Bindon Road, Frobisher Way ... 8.06 5.27
Bishops Lydeard, Lethbridge Arms ... 7.53 515 Taunton Rail STation ..o 814 L
Norton Fitzwarren, Norton Manor Camp.. 7.58 510 TAUNLON PArade .......ccooceieeeseseeieeeeseeeeeeeessessessssssssssssssseesseesssssssssssssssissssssssssssens. 8.23 e,
TAUNTON CAMPUS ..ottt sns 8.22 5.57 Taunton Campus 5.05

1t READ UP 1 READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk 9




For further information on bus timetables please call

Traveline (First Bus) 08712002233
or
Somerset County Council 03001232224

This leaflet was accurate in October 2021. The College
cannot be held liable for any changes to routes and times.

S

BRIDGWATER
& TAUNTON

BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk EiEE COLLEGE




